Otto Hartung and adopted.

V. Juenger,

Secretary

[page break]

[page 72]

Following resolution was adopted:

Whereas, heretofore, Houston Saengerbund, executed and delivered to Herbert Godwin,

its certain promissory note dated August 10, 1916, for the sum of Sixteen Thousand Dollars

($ 16,000.00), payable  to the order of said Herbert Godwin five years after date,

together with interest theron at the rate of 6 ½ per annum from date until paid; and

likewise at and with the delivery of said note, executed and delivered of said note to

R.W.